Ordinary shares of O0.01
At 31 March 2016 and 31 March 2017	 41,276,616	 636	 783
Issue of shares	 41,276,616	 365	 618

At 31 March 2018	 82,553,232	 1,001	 1,401

In June 2017, the Company issued 41,276,616 new Ordinary Shares of K0.01 by way of an underwritten open
offer at an issue price of 2.5p (2.84 K cents) per share.

Holders of the Ordinary Shares are entitled to receive dividends and other distributions and to attend and vote
at any general meeting.

The authorised Ordinary Share capital of the Company at 31 March 2018 is 350,000,000 Ordinary Shares of
K0.01 each (31 March 2017: 350,000,000 Ordinary Shares of K0.01 each).

15	 Foreign currency translation reserve
The foreign currency translation reserve arose on the restatement of comparative prior year figures included
in the Company’s annual report for the years ended 31 March 2016 and 31 March 2017, as previously reported
in EUR and which have been restated into GBP in the manner set out in Note 2.13. A reconciliation of the
movements on this reserve is detailed below:

				   Translation
	 31 March 2017	 Exchange Rate	 31 March 2017	 Difference
	 O‘000	 EUR/GBP	 £‘000	 £‘000

Net assets	 1,114	 1.17775	 946	 (168)
Share capital	 (413)	 *1.54237	 (636)	 (223)
Share premium	 (1,116)	 *1.42529	 (783)	 333
Retained losses	 415	 *1.80435	 229	 (186)

Foreign translation reserve as at 31 March 2017 and 31 March 2018	 (244)

*	� Note the exchange rates presented above are effective exchange rates resulting from retranslations undertaken
in accordance with IFRS and as detailed in Note 2.13.

30	 Annual Report and Financial Statements 2018

Adams Plc

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2018

16	 Related party relationships and transactions
The Company has related party relationships with companies it has an investment in and transactions with
companies that have common management.

During the year, the Company had no transactions with related parties other than in respect of Directors’